First Class Pre-K Grant Awards 2015-16

Autauga County School System $150,000
Pine Level Elementary School $150,000
Baldwin County Public Schools $165,600
Foley Elementary School $85,500
Orange Beach Elementary $80,100
Heavenly Sent Learning Center $120,000
Heavenly Sent $120,000
Kid Plus Child Development Centers, Inc. $120,000
Kid Plus Child Development Center #2P $120,000
Eufaula Early Learning Center $176,400
Eufaula Early Learning Center Classroom #1 $88,200
Eufaula Early Learning Center Classroom #2 $88,200
Brent Elementary School $120,000
Brent Elementary School 1 $120,000
West Blocton Elementary School $120,000
West Blocton Elementary School $120,000
Woodstock Elementary School - Bibb County $120,000
Woodstock Elementary School $120,000
Butler County Board of Education $293,700
Bright Beginnings - Georgiana/Mckenzie I $88,200
Georgiana Bright Beginnings $120,000
McKenzie Bright Beginnings $85,500

Healthy Kids $85,500



First Steps: Imagination Station

Anniston City Schools
ACS Pre-K Academy 2 - Constantine Elementary
Anniston City Schools
Calhoun County Board of Education
Ohatchee Elementary School Il
Saks Elementary School
Kid's Konnection, LLC
Kid's Konnections, LLC

Chambers County Educational Foundation dba Chambers Academy
Chambers Academy Early Education Center

Cherokee County Board of Education
Sand Rock High Pre-K #1

Chilton County Schools
Clanton Elementary School 1

Clanton Elementary School 2

Thomasville City Schools

Thomasville City Board of Education/Thomasville Elementary School

Coffee County School System
Kinston School
Enterprise City Schools
Enterprise Early Education Center
Organized Community Action Program, Inc
Enterprise Head Start

$85,500

$242,700
$150,000
$92,700
$300,000
$150,000
$150,000
$88,200
$88,200

$120,000
$120,000

$120,000
$120,000

$171,000
$85,500
$85,500

$120,000
$120,000

$82,000
$82,000
$85,500
$85,500
$45,000
$45,000



Colbert County Schools
New Bethel Elementary School
Colbert Heights Elementary School #2
Prestigious Childcare of the Shoals
Prestigious Childcare of the Shoals
United Cerebral Palsy of Northwest Alabama
Wee-Care Preschool

TCR Child Care Corporation
Moving4Ward Coosa County

Opp City Schools

LEAPS (Opp Elementary School)
Pleasant Home School

Pleasant Home School
Straughn Elementary School

Straughn Elementary School

Daleville City Schools

A. M. Windham Elementary School
Ozark City Schools

Thompkins Early Childhood Center

Dallas County School Sytem
Salem Elementary School

New Horizons Educational Center
New Horizons Educational Center

DeKalb County Board of Education

$205,500
$120,000
$85,500
$120,000
$120,000
$82,800
$82,800

$120,000
$120,000

$82,800
$82,800
$82,800
$82,800
$82,800
$82,800

$120,000
$120,000
$120,000
$120,000

$150,000
$150,000
$92,700
$92,700

$293,700



Collinsville Pre-K
Fyffe Pre-K
Valley Head Pre-K

Gateway CDC Group
Wetumpka Preschool & Periscope Il CDC

Community Action Agency of South Alabama
Freemanville Head Start

Escambia County Board of Education
A C Moore Elementary School

Attalla City Schools
Attalla Elementary 2
Gadsden City Board of Education
Adams Elementary
Striplin Elementary
Thompson Elementary
Gadsden Progress Council
Gadsden Progress Council @JW Stewart 1
Gadsden Progress Council @JW Stewart 2

Little Tigers Preschool, llc
Little Tigers Preschool, llc

Geneva County School Board
Geneva County Elementary
Samson Elementary School

$120,000
$85,500
$88,200

$150,000
$150,000

$45,000
$45,000

$92,700
$92,700

$150,000
$150,000
$450,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$90,000
$45,000
$45,000

$85,500
$85,500

$178,200
$85,500
$92,700



Henry County BOE
Abbeville

Brenda's Preparatory School
Brenda's Preparatory School
Dothan City Schools
Morris Slingluff Elementary

Jackson County 21st Century Council/IMPACT Learning Center Pre-K Partners
Pre-K Partners Caldwell

Birmingham City Board of Education
Bush Hills Academy
Glen Iris Elementary
Martha Gaskins Elementary School
Princeton
Robinson Elementary
Tuggle
Wylam
Great Beginnings Learning Center
Great Beginnings Learning Center (class A)
JCCEO Head Start
Festival Head Start Center
St. Joseph's Head Start Center
West Center Street Head Start Center
Jefferson County School System
Brighton/Lipscomb Pre-K 2
Center Point Pre-K 1
Crumly Chapel Pre-K 1
Minor Pre-K 1

$92,700
$92,700

$92,700
$92,700
$150,000
$150,000

$150,000
$150,000

$562,800
$45,000
$150,000
$150,000
$82,800
$45,000
$45,000
$45,000
$150,000
$150,000
$135,000
$45,000
$45,000
$45,000
$900,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000



Oak Grove/West Jefferson Pre-K
Warrior Pre-K

Loder Ragland Ministries, Inc.
Bestow-K4

Montclair Early Learning Center
Montclair ELC

The Beary Best Of Care
The Beary Best Of Care

Vanessa Davis
Einstein’s Playground

Woodlawn Foundation, Inc.
Avondale Elementary Classroom 3
Oliver Elementary Classroom 2

Lamar Co. Board of Education
Lamar County Pre K South Lamar Site
Lamar County Pre K Sulligent Site

Kids Club Early Care and Education Academy
Kids Club Early Care & Education Academy
Lauderdale County Board of Education
Brooks Elementary Pre-K
Rogers Pre-K

Lawrence County Board of Education
East Lawrence Pre K #2
Hatton Elementary Pre K #1

Greater Peace Community Development Corporation
Greater Peace Child Development Center Pre-K Room 1

$150,000
$150,000
$87,513
$87,513
$45,000
$45,000
$92,700
$92,700
$150,000
$150,000
$239,921
$119,960
$119,960

$240,000
$120,000
$120,000

$120,000
$120,000
$160,200
$80,100
$80,100

$168,300
$85,500
$82,800

$185,376
$92,688



Greater Peace Child Development Center Pre-K Room 2
Lee County Schools
Beauregard Elementary School

Athens City Schools
Athens City Schools

Limestone County Board of Education
Blue Springs Llitte Mustangs Pre-K
Cedar Hill Little Cubs Pre-K

Huntsville City Schools
Huntsville City Schools / Monte Sano Elementary
Huntsville City Schools / Morris Elementary
Huntsville City Schools / Mountain Gap P-8
Huntsville City Schools / Povidence Elementary Class 3
Huntsville City Schools / Providence Elementary - Class 2
Huntsville City Schools / Rolling Hills
Huntsville City Schools / Weatherly Elementary
Huntsville City Schools/Blossomwood Class #1
Huntsville City Schools/Blossomwood Class #2
Huntsville City Schools/Challenger Elementary
Huntsville City Schools/Dawson Elementary
Huntsville City Schools/Farley Elementary
Huntsville City Schools/Goldsmith-Schiffman Elementary
Huntsville City Schools/Hlghlands Elementary
Huntsville City Schools/Martin Luther King Elementary
Huntsville City Schools/McDonnell Elementary Class 3
Huntsville City Schools/McDonnell Elementary Class2
Huntsville City Schools/McDonnell Elementary School
Huntsville City Schools/Providence Elementary

$92,688
$149,743
$149,743

$120,000
$120,000
$300,000
$150,000
$150,000

$610,500
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$150,000
$85,500



Huntsville City Schools/Providence Elementary School $120,000

Madison City Schools $82,100
Madison City Schools First Class Pre-K Center $82,100
Madison County Schools $1,169,400
Hazel Green Elementary School (#1) $150,000
Lynn Fanning Elementary (#1) $150,000
Madison County Elementary $85,500
Madison Cross Roads Elementary #2 $150,000
Madison Cross Roads Tiered (#4) $82,800
Mt. Carmel Elementary (#2 Revised) Replaces Previous submitted #2 $150,000
New Hope Elementary School (#1) $150,000
New Market Elementary #2 $82,800
Owens Cross Roads $82,800
Walnut Grove Elementary-Tiered $85,500
YMCA of Metropolitan Huntsville d/b/a Heart of the Valley YMCA $150,000
Heart of the Valley YMCA Southeast Preschool $150,000
Demopolis City Schools $120,000
Westside Elementary School $120,000
Marengo High School $120,000
Marengo High School $120,000
Arab City Schools $280,200
Arab Primary School 1 $120,000
Arab Primary School 2 $80,100
Arab Primary School 3 $80,100
Guntersville City Schools $200,100
Guntersville City Schools Pre-K Academy Classroom 2 $80,100

Guntersville City Schools Pre-K Academy 1 $120,000



Chickasaw City School System
Chickasaw Elementary School
Mobile County Public School System
Robert Gilliard Elementary
St. ElImo

Monroe County Board of Education
Monroeville Elementary School

Auburn University at Montgomery Early Learning Center
Auburn University at Montgomery Early Childhood Center
Gunter Child Development Center
Gunter Child Development Center
Montgomery Community Action Committee
Carver HS Pre-K
Garrett HS Pre-K
Wares Ferry HS Pre-K
Motherly Care Learning Academy
Motherly Care Learning Academy
Resurrection Catholic Preschool
Resurrection Catholic Preschool
Successful Living Center
Successful Living Center Intergenerational Program
Tara Carr/Ron Glover
Montgomery Public Schools' McKee Pre-K Program - Higgins#7
Montgomery Public Schools' Mckee Pre-K Program - McCrary #5
Montgomery Public Schools' McKee Pre-K Program - Parks#8 (Existing site that will move from
Carver)
Montgomery Public Schools' McKee Pre-k Program - Sippial#6
Montgomery Public Schools' McKee Pre-K Program - Thigpen #3

$150,000
$150,000
$300,000
$150,000
$150,000

$88,200
$88,200

$45,000
$45,000
$88,200
$88,200
$135,000
$45,000
$45,000
$45,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$360,000
$45,000
$45,000

$45,000
$45,000
$45,000



Montgomery Public Schools' McKee Pre-K Program- Smith #4
Montgomery Public Schools' Pre-K Program -Martin Luther King (MLK)
Montgomery Public Schools' Southlawn Pre-K Program

YMCA of Greater Montgomery
YMCA of Greater Montgomery Goodtimes Center

Community Action Partnership of North Alabama
Cotaco Elementary School
Decatur City Schools
Benjamin Davis Elementary
Hartselle City Schools
Crestline Elementary
Kings Memorial Pre-K
King's Memorial UM Church Pre-K
Lil' Kidz Dayschool, Inc.
Lil Kidz Dayschool Inc.
Morgan County Schools
Falkville Elementary Pre-K
Shiloh Missionary Baptist Church
ShilohDecatur Pre-K

Pickens Co. Community Action
Pickens County Community Action Head Start Early Learning Center 1
Pickens County Community Action Head Start Early Learning Center 2
Pickens County Community Action Head Start Early Learning Center 3
Pickens County Community Action Head Start Early Learning Center 4

Christian Love Community Development Corporation Inc.

Christian Love Community Development Corporation, INC. is located in Troy, Alabama.

Pike County Schools

$45,000
$45,000
$45,000
$150,000
$150,000

$120,000
$120,000
$80,100
$80,100
$80,100
$80,100
$120,000
$120,000
$120,000
$120,000
$85,500
$85,500
$120,000
$120,000

$180,000
$45,000
$45,000
$45,000
$45,000

$120,000
$120,000
$120,000



Pike County Schools/Banks School

Randolph County Board of Education
Rock Mills Jr. High School
Wadley Pre-K Program

Roanoke City Schools
Knight Enloe

Alabaster City School System
CHAMPS Pre-K @ CVES CREEKVIEW
Young Impressions Child Care Center, LLC
Young Impressions Child Care

St. Clair County Board of Education
Ashville Elementary
Margaret Mustangs #2 Pre K
Moody Elementary Pre K #2
Springville Elementary Pre K #2
St. Clair County Head Start
St. Clair County Head Start 1
St. Clair County Head Start 2

The University of West Alabama
UWA Campus School

Elite Care Inc

Elite Care Inc
Sylacauga City Schools

Indian Valley Elementary School
Talladega County Schools

$120,000

$208,200

$88,200
$120,000
$120,000
$120,000

$80,100
$80,100
$45,000
$45,000

$376,500
$120,000
$85,500
$85,500
$85,500
$90,000
$45,000
$45,000

$119,991
$119,991

$92,700
$92,700
$150,000
$150,000
$180,900



(A. H.) Watwood Elementary School/ Watwood K4 First Class $88,200

Stemley Road Elementary/Stemley K4 First Class $92,700
Alexander City Board of Education $235,500
Jim Pearson School 1 $150,000
Jim Pearson School 2 $85,500
Community Action Committee, Inc. $45,000
V. Robinson Head Start $45,000
Tallapoosa County Board of Education $88,200
Dadeville Elementary School $88,200
First Presbyterian Preschool $186,923
First Presbyterian Preschool 1 $141,923
First Presbyterian Preschool 2 $45,000
Tuscaloosa City Schools $530,400
Alberta Elementary School $150,000
Central Elementary School #1 $92,700
Central Elementary School #2 $92,700
Northington Elementary School $150,000
Northington Elementary School #1 $45,000
Tuscaloosa County School System $862,000
Brookwood Elementary $150,000
Lake View Elementary $150,000
Myrtlewood Elementary $150,000
Taylorville Primary School Classroom A $142,000
Vance Elementary School $150,000
Walker Elementary $120,000
Spot for Tots Daycare $82,800

Spot for Tots Daycare and Learning Center $82,800



Winston County Board of Education $85,500
Meek Elementary School $85,500

Grand Total $19,156,167



